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Institution: Lurleen B Wallace Community College (101602)
Summary

Fall Enrollment Survey Summary

Reported Data

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and
appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the
College Navigator website and is included in your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view
some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is
updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the Data Center and sent to your

institution's CEO in November 2021.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact

the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.
Less-Than-Four-Year Institutions

Undergraduate Student Enroliment
Total enrollment

Transfer-in enroliment

Student-to-faculty ratio

Undergraduate Student Characteristics
Percent of undergraduates who are female

Percent of undergraduates who are full-time

Percent of undergraduates by race/ethnicity:
American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

White

Two or More Races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Percent of undergraduate students by age:
24 and under
25 and over

Age unknown

Undergraduate Retention and Graduation Rate Cohort
First-time, full-time student retention rate

First-time, part-time retention rate

Graduation rate cohort as percent of total entering students

1,816
109

16to 1

55%
42%

1%
1%
20%
3%
0%
71%
3%
1%
0%

85%
15%
0%

63%
46%

40%

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=101602&year=2021
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